

www.HedgeMow.com

HedgeMow is a division of Verato Group, Inc. 6847 N. 9th Ave Ste. A, #324, Pensacola, Florida 32504 Phone: (850) 466-8530, Email: service@HedgeMow.com

DATE: 9/20/2019

TO: UF IFAS Escambia County Extension

ATT: Suzan Hendrix

3740 Stefani Road, Cantonment, FL 32533 Phone: 850-475-5230 , shendrix@ufl.edu

RE: 2019 / 2020 - UF IFAS Escambia County Extension Landscape Maintenance

It is my pleasure to provide you with the attached quote for services in response to your request in the amount of \$9,120 for the year. I have inspected the site and the work to be performed and it is well within the scope of what my crews are prepared to do to your satisfaction. We are proud to be vendors for Escambia County since 2018.

I would also like to make you aware of the special nature of our business and our particular enthusiasm for this particular project because Verato Group, Inc. (DBA HedgeMow) is a project of GreatWayToHelp.com which creates jobs for people transitioning from prison back into society and we take pride in doing the "hard jobs" that others can not do. In addition, even though we do not currently have an office directly in any of the Community Redevelopment Areas, we hire people mostly from these areas and are involved in the redevelopment of the areas themselves.

In addition, if it is of any consequence in light of County Ord. No. 2013-52, § 2, 12-5-2013; Ord. No. 2014-29, § 1, 7-24-2014, Sec. 46-112. - "Participation of minority and women business enterprises. Sec. 46-112. - Participation of minority and women business enterprises." I would like to inform you that Lisa Majors is the owner and President of Verato Group, Inc. and Lisa is a Financially Disadvantaged, Hispanic/Native American Woman who has been the administrator of two landscaping businesses since 2016. As such if there is any special consideration for the profile of our company we ask you to take these facts into consideration.

Again, we are very keen to perform this job and we really feel like we are a great fit because we are all in the business of the development of people and because of the collective our strength, intelligence, commitment to safety and care for our clients and the quality of work we do.

Sincerely,

Eric Majors
Operations

Phone: 850-888-2408

Email: Business@HedgeMow.com



HedgeMow

6847 N. 9th Ave. Ste A324 Pensacola, FL 32504 Phone: (850) 466-8530

Proposal / Bid

Title: Escambia County Extension **Proposal ID: 2**

HedgeMow Rep: Eric Majors

Proposal Submitted To:	Date:
ATT: Susan Hendrix, UF IFAS Escambia County Extension	09/20/2019
Address:	Phone:
3740 Stefani Road	850-475-5230
Cantonment, FL 32533	Email Address:
	shendrix@ufl.edu
Job Name, Description & Location:	HedgeMow Representatives:
Escambia County Extension Landscape Maintenance	Eric Majors

We hereby submit specifications and estimates, subject to all terms and conditions as set forth on both sides, as follows:

ITEM	EACH	QUANT.	COST	TOTAL
1. Mow Area, Estimated: 60,000 square feet	\$150.00	39	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00
2. Pickup Trash	\$50.00	42	\$2,100.00	\$7,950.00
3. Edge Sidewalks and beds	\$30.00	39	\$1,170.00	\$9,120.00

Work to be performed according to the UF IFAS Escambia **County Extension Landscape Maintenance Specifications According to the schedule provided:**

SERVICE	Oct	Nov*	Dec*	Jan*	Feb*	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	July	Aug	Sep
Mow	4	1	1	1	2	4	4	5	4	4	5	4
Pick up trash	4	2	2	2	2	4	4	5	4	4	5	4
Edge sidewalks/beds	4	1	1	1	2	4	4	5	4	4	5	4

^{*}Mow and trim the 2nd week of the month. Pick up trash the 2nd and 4th week of the month.

Special Considerations:

* HedgeMow is a registered trade name of Verato Group, Inc. which is a financially disadvantaged, minority, female owned business and we are also in partnership with www.GreatWayToHelp.com which is a program to help employ qualified & highly functional people who have been previously incarcerated.

We propose hereby to furnish complete in accordance with to on a best efforts basis for the Note: This proposal may be w	the above specifications sum of: \$9,120.00	By:	Eric Majors
accepted within:	30 days.	_	LEG
Accepted: The above prices,	specifications and		
conditions are satisfactory an	d are hereby accepted.	By:	
You are authorized to do the	work as outlined above.	-	
		Signature:	
Date: _		_	

^{*}Times per month may vary by year depending on the number of weeks within a month during the active growing season.

Print			Close
Applicator's Name		City, State	
HOLCOMB, RONALD A		MILTON,FL	
License No.	License Status		License Type:
LW265535	Normal		Limited Commercial Wildlife
License Categories			
Original Issue Date	Last Issue Date		Expiration Date
11/15/2017	12/26/2018		11/30/2019
Company Name			
EASY PEASY HOME SERVICES			

Print			Close
Applicator's Name		City, State	
HOLCOMB, RONALD A		MILTON,FL	
License No.	License Status		License Type:
LF227364	Normal		Limited Urban Landscape Commercial Fertilizer
License Categories			
Original Issue Date	Last Issue Date		Expiration Date
12/12/2014	12/26/2018		12/12/2022
Company Name EASY PEASY HOME SERVICES			

Print

Applicator's Name City, State

HOLCOMB, RONALD A MILTON,FL

License No. License Status License Type:

JF248418 | Normal | Certified Pest Control Operator

License Categories

Lawn and Ornamental, General Household Pest and Rodent Control

 Original Issue Date
 Last Issue Date
 Expiration Date

 7/28/2016
 6/6/2019
 6/1/2020

Company Name

EASY PEASY HOME SERVICES

Print			Close
Applicator's Name		City, State	
HOLCOMB, RONALD A		MILTON,FL	
License No.	License Status		License Type:
LF227364	Normal		Limited Urban Landscape Commercial Fertilizer
License Categories			
Original Issue Date	Last Issue Date		Expiration Date
12/12/2014	12/26/2018		12/12/2022
Company Name EASY PEASY HOME SERVICES			